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2AM-MEL1631 Water Management Working Group Notice - Discharge from CP1
(MEL-14)

Matt Gillman <matt.gillman@agnicoeagle.com> Fri, Jun 5, 2020 at 7:38 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Sergey Kuflevskiy <sergey.kuflevskiy@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Teresa Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>, "Zhong, David (AADNC/AANDC)"
<david.zhong@canada.ca>, "Atuat.Shouldice@canada.ca" <Atuat.Shouldice@canada.ca>, "Wilson2, Anne (EC)"
<anne.wilson2@canada.ca>, "eva.walker@canada.ca" <eva.walker@canada.ca>, Tagak Curley <tec656@gmail.com>, Luis
Manzo <dirlands@kivalliginuit.ca>, "bosmond@kivalliginuit.ca" <bosmond@ekivalliginuit.ca>, Ashley Aupaluktug-Burton
<aburton@kivalliginuit.ca>, "Jennifer.King@gowlingwlg.com" <Jennifer.King@gowlingwlg.com>, Richard Nesbitt
<richard.nesbitt@environmentalsciences.ca>, Al Sexton <as.geovector@bellnet.ca>, Jessica Huza
<jessica.huza@agnicoeagle.com>, Sara Savoie <sara.savoie@agnicoeagle.com>, Jamie Quesnel
<jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Michel Groleau <michel.groleau@agnicoeagle.com>, "Faithful, John"
<john_faithful@golder.com>, "Lawrence, Gary" <Gary_Lawrence@golder.com>, "Christine Kowbel
(ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com) (ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com)" <ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com>, Pujjuut Kusugak
<pujjuut.kusugak@agnicoeagle.com>, Melissa Bradley <melissa.bradley@agnicoeagle.com>

Dear all,

Please be advised that Agnico Eagle Mines Limited commenced discharge of treated effluent from the Effluent Water
Treatment Plant (EWTP) to the Meliadine Lake diffuser (MEL-14) on June 5t 2020 at 6:40 pm CST.

Collection of data and water quality samples is being conducted as per the Water License 2AM-MEL1631 and the Water
License 2AM-MEL1631 Amendment No. 1 Water Quality Management and Optimization Plan (WQMOP).

Information on discharge progress will be regularly communicated to the Community according to the Nunavut Water
Board’s Water License 2AM-MEL1631 Emergency Amendment No. 1 Recommendations.

Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Regards,

Matt Gillman | Hydrology Coordinator
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